Printed in USAAVU111437
Cooper Lighting, LLC
1121 Hwy 74 South
Peachtree City, Georgia 30269
P: 770-486-4800
Cooper Lighting, Invue, Mesa, SustainabLEDesign, LightBAR and AccuLED Optics are valuable trademarks of Cooper Industries in the
United States and other countries. You are not permitted to use the Cooper Trademarks without the prior written consent of Cooper Industries.

8030=80 CRI / 3000K CC 6
ICB=�Integral Cold Weather Battery Pack [Specify 120V or 277V] 7
ORDERING INFORMATION
SAMPLE NUMBER: MSA-B06-LED-E1-T3-BK
PRODUCT
FAMILY
MSA=�Mesa
[Slip-fits
Over 3"
OD Tenon]
NUMBER OF
LIGHTBARS 1, 2
B01=[1] 21 LED LightBAR
B02=[2] 21 LED LightBARs
B03=[3] 21 LED LightBARs
B04=[4] 21 LED LightBARs
B05=[5] 21 LED LightBARs
B06=[6] 21 LED LightBARs
C01=[1] 7 LED LightBAR
C02=[2] 7 LED LightBARs
C03=[3] 7 LED LightBARs
C04=[4] 7 LED LightBARs
C05=[5] 7 LED LightBARs
C06=[6] 7 LED LightBARs
LAMP TYPE
LED=�Solid State
Light Emitting
Diodes
VOLTAGE
E1=�Electronic
[120-277V]
347=�347V
480=480V
DIMENSIONS MOUNTING OPTIONS
DISTRIBUTION
T2=Type II
T3=Type III
T4=Type IV
5MQ=Type V Square Medium
5WQ=Type V Square Wide
5XQ=Type V Square Extra Wide
RW=Rectangular Wide
SL2=Type II w/Spill Control
SL3=Type III w/Spill Control
SL4=Type IV w/Spill Control
SLL=90° Spill Light Eliminator Left
SLR=90° Spill Light Eliminator Right
FINISH 3
BK=Black
AP=Grey
BZ=Bronze
WH=White
DP=Dark Platinum
GM=Graphite Metallic
OPTIONS +
ACCESSORIES
[see below]
VA6028-XX=Dual Mount Arm
VA6029-XX=Wall Mount Arm
OA/RA1016=NEMA Photocontrol - Multi-Tap
OA/RA1027=NEMA Photocontrol - 480V
OA/RA1201=NEMA Photocontrol - 347V
MA1253=10kV Circuit Module Replacement
LIGHTBARTM TECHNOLOGY
NOTES: ��1 Standard 4000 K CCT and nominal 70 CRI. 2 21 LED LightBAR powered at 350mA, 7 LED LightBAR powered at 1A. 3 Custom and RAL color matching available upon request. Consult your customer service representative for
further information. 4 Add as suffix in the order shown. 5 Low-level output varies by bar count. Consult factory. Requires quantity two or more LightBARS. 6 Consult customer service for lead times and lumen multiplier. 7 Available with
B01 - B04 or C01 - C04 configurations only. Specify 120 or 277V. LED cold weather integral battery pack is rated for minimum operating temperature -4°F (-20°C). Operates (1) lightbar for 90 minutes. Not available in all
configurations, consult factory. Rated for use in 25°C ambient. 8 Order separately. 9 Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice.
28-1/4" [717 mm]
6-7/32"
[157 mm]
21-1/2"
[647 mm]